.
产品规格承认书
SPECIFICATION
文件编号 File No.：UME-EG-SP2303060101/A1
客户
Customer
AKON
核准
Approval
ZL
品名
Product
开关电源
Switching power supply
品管确认
QC  LTF
型号
Model
OP-A050P100
审核
Check ZL
日期
Date
2023-03-06
拟制
Execution BMD
客户承认意见
Confirmation by Customer
客户签署
Stamp & Signature
□合格 □不合格 □条件合格
Accept Reject Conditional Acceptance
确认签署后，请回传一份。有任何问题，请尽快告知我们。
Please return one copy to us with your signature and feel free to contact us for any questions.
产品规格承认书
SPECIFICATION
文件编号
File No.
UME-EG-SP23060101A1
品 名
Product
开关电源
SPS
型 号
Model
OP-A050P100
日期
Date
2023-03-06
第 1-2 页 Page 1-2 共 11 页 Total 11 Page
批准
Approval: ZL 审核Check： ZL 制表 Execution： BMD
目录 INDEX
1 变更履历 Revision History .............................................................................................................. 1-3
2 概述 Summary .................................................................................................................................. 2-4
3 技术要求 Technical requirements .................................................................................................... 3-4
3.1Input ............................................................................................................................................. 3-4
3.2Output .......................................................................................................................................... 3-4
3.3可靠性及质量控制 Reliability and Quality Control ............................................................... 3-5
3.4测试线路图 Test Circuit ............................................................................................................ 3-7
4 线路图 Schematic Diagram ............................................................................................................. 4-7
5 电路板图 P.C.B ................................................................................................................................. 5-8
6 外观示意图 Cord and Mechanical Drawing（单位 unit：mm 颜色） ....................................... 6-9
7 材料清单 BOM ............................................................................................................................... 7-10
* The products limited warranty period is 18 months.
(From date code of product.)
 The products meet RoHS requirements.
产品规格承认书
SPECIFICATION
文件编号
File No.
UME-EG-SP23060101A1
品 名
Product
开关电源
SPS
型 号
Model
OP-A050P100
日期
Date
2023-03-06
第 1-3 页 Page 1-3 共 11 页 Total 11 Page
批准
Approval: ZL 审核Check： ZL 制表 Execution： BMD
1 变更履历 Revision History
版本
REV
变更日期
Date
变更内容
Content of Change
制表
Execution
审核
Check
批准
Approval
V1.0 2023-03-06 1.First Issuer BMD ZL ZL
产品规格承认书
SPECIFICATION
文件编号
File No.
UME-EG-SP23060101A1
品 名
Product
开关电源
SPS
型 号
Model
OP-A050P100
日期
Date
2023-03-06
第 3-4 页 Page 3-4 共 11 页 Total 11 Page
批准
Approval: ZL 审核Check： ZL 制表 Execution： BMD
2 概述 Summary
2.1 本文件包含一般的客戶要求及电气、机构和安全性能等方面的描述。
This document contains general customer requirements and those of specific electrical, mechanical and safety
for this product.
3 技术要求 Technical requirements
3.1 安全标准  Safety Standards
J61558-2-16(H26)
3.2 Input
Rated Input Voltage 100-240Vac
Operating Range 90-264Vac
Rated Input Frequency 50~60Hz
Rated Input Current 0.2A
Maximum Input Power 8W
Input Power (No Load) 0.3W Max
Primary Current Protection Current fuse
3.3 Output
Rated Dc Output Voltage
Minimum output voltage 4.5V +/-0.25
Maximum output voltage 5.5V +/-0.25
Rated Load Current 1000mA
Over Current Protection
The power supply will be protection when output power
over 110% ~ 150% of all rated DC output.
Line Regulation
The line regulation is less than ±2% while measuring at rated
load and +/-5% of input voltage changing.
Ripple ≦ 200mVp-p
产品规格承认书
SPECIFICATION
文件编号
File No.
UME-EG-SP23060101A1
品 名
Product
开关电源
SPS
型 号
Model
OP-A050P100
日期
Date
2023-03-06
第 3-5 页 Page 3-5 共 11 页 Total 11 Page
批准
Approval: ZL 审核Check： ZL 制表 Execution： BMD
3.4 可靠性及质量控制 Reliability and Quality Control
Item Conditions Criteria
1 Leakage Current Measure the leakage current between Primary and Secondary
when adding rated input.
AC input = Rating voltage (100/240V)
Less than 250μA
3 Electric strength Condition=AC3000V, 1min.
Test place=Between AC blade and DC plug
Sensitivity current=10mA
No malfunction. (damage,
arc, breakdown etc)
4 Insulation
resistance
DC500V, 1min. Between AC blade and DC OUT More than 100MΩ
5 Temperature Rise
Test
1.Apply rating input voltage(100/240V),
2.Load: Charge actual Cellular phone
3.Measure the surface temperature of the adaptor
4.T ambient = The room temperature
5.Condition: Until it carries out temperature saturation (the
definition of temperature than 1℃ in 1 hour).
Housing surface
Temperature rise is less
than 50K.
1.Apply rating input voltage(100/240V),
2.No Load
3.Measure the surface temperature of the adaptor
Housing surface
Temperature rise is less
than 15K.
6 Input over / under Apply voltage=(rating input voltage)x(1±30%)
Impressed time：24h
No destruction
7 Temperature range Electrical performance guarantees temperature range:
0℃ to 40℃、
Electrical performance not guarantees working temperature
range: -20℃ to 50℃
Storage temperature range: -30℃ to 80℃
No abnormal
appearance, mechanic
performance or electric
performance
8 High Temperature
Leave
1. Temperature 80℃ for 96 hours.
2. After that test, test set is left in normal temperature,
humidity condition for more than 1hour, then evaluate.
No abnormal
appearance, mechanic
performance or electric
performance
9 Low Temperature
Leave
1. Temperature ‐30℃ for 96 hours.
2. After that test, test set is left in normal temperature,
humidity condition more than 1(hour), then evaluate.
10 MTBF Make a measurement condition, a calculation standard clear More than 50,000 hours
11 Part materials It is maintenance or the incombustibility of contact / part
materials approaching it in an outer fence, the charge
department of the electric part
same as UL94V-0; more
than it
12 print board Incombustibility same as UL94V-0; more
产品规格承认书
SPECIFICATION
文件编号
File No.
UME-EG-SP23060101A1
品 名
Product
开关电源
SPS
型 号
Model
OP-A050P100
日期
Date
2023-03-06
第 3-6 页 Page 3-6 共 11 页 Total 11 Page
批准
Approval: ZL 审核Check： ZL 制表 Execution： BMD
than it
13 Solder debris We regulate solder debris less than 0.4mm
1. Soldering debris between 0.1mm shall be removed if at all possible.
2. Soldering debris between 0.1 to less than 0.4 mm,
in case some soldering debris/wasters are in 5cm2 area. We total up their size and total less
than 0.4mm shall be regarded as regulation.
14 No tally part step Difference of the pitch by height differences of the tally part
between casts
less than 0.25mm after an
environmental examination
15 Appearance fault Mode Bali short a bullet hole / a scratch / a sunspot / a white
dot / an alien substance / a stain / a mustache / Weld flow
mark gate trace / a crack / whitening
A few thing: It determines
a limit if necessary.
A reference standard： The
deep wound 0.2mm2
following, the shallow
wound 0.3mm2 following.
产品规格承认书
SPECIFICATION
文件编号
File No.
UME-EG-SP23060101A1
品 名
Product
开关电源
SPS
型 号
Model
OP-A050P100
日期
Date
2023-03-06
第 4-7 页 Page 4-7 共 11 页 Total 11 Page
批准
Approval: ZL 审核Check： ZL 制表 Execution： BMD
3.5 测试线路图 Test Circuit
50/60Hz
LoadAdaptor 10uF0.1uF
Io
Vo
100~240V
4 线路图 Schematic Diagram
产品规格承认书
SPECIFICATION
文件编号
File No.
UME-EG-SP23060101A1
品 名
Product
开关电源
SPS
型 号
Model
OP-A050P100
日期
Date
2023-03-06
第 5-8 页 Page 5-8 共 11 页 Total 11 Page
批准
Approval: ZL 审核Check： ZL 制表 Execution： BMD
5 电路板图 P.C.B
产品规格承认书
SPECIFICATION
文件编号
File No.
UME-EG-SP23060101A1
品 名
Product
开关电源
SPS
型 号
Model
OP-A050P100
日期
Date
2023-03-06
第 6-9 页 Page 6-9 共 11 页 Total 11 Page
批准
Approval: ZL 审核Check： ZL 制表 Execution： BMD
6 外观示意图 Cord and Mechanical Drawing（单位 unit：mm）
产品规格承认书
SPECIFICATION
文件编号
File No.
UME-EG-SP23060101A1
品 名
Product
开关电源
SPS
型 号
Model
OP-A050P100
日期
Date
2023-03-06
第 7-10 页 Page 7-10 共 11 页 Total 11 Page
批准
Approval: ZL 审核Check： ZL 制表 Execution： BMD
7 材料清单 BOM
N
O
ITEM
DESCRIPTIO
N
SPECIFICATION QTY MANUF ACTURER
1 PCB PCB UME-050100W-PCB 1 TXS/JT/MW/HG
2 R1 Chip R 4.7KΩ±5% 0805 1 YAGEO/FengHua
3 R2,R3 Chip R 1.5MΩ±5% 1206 2 YAGEO/FengHua
4 R4 Chip C 2.2Ω±5% 0805 1 YAGEO/FengHua
5 R5,R6 Chip R 0Ω±5% 0805 2 YAGEO/FengHua
6 R8 Chip R 1.6Ω±1% 1206 1 YAGEO/FengHua
7 R9 Chip R 470KΩ±5% 1206 1 YAGEO/FengHua
8 R10 Chip R 220Ω±5% 1206 1 YAGEO/FengHua
9 R11 Chip R 15Ω±5% 0805 1 YAGEO/FengHua
10 R13,R14,R18 Chip R 1KΩ±5% 0805 3 YAGEO/FengHua
11 R15 Chip R 2.2KΩ±5% 0805 1 YAGEO/FengHua
12 R16 Chip R 8.2KΩ±1% 0805 1 YAGEO/FengHua
13 R17 Chip R 3.9KΩ±1% 0603 1 YAGEO/FengHua
14 C1 Chip C 222 500V±10% 1206 X7R 1 YAGEO/FengHua
15 C2 Chip C 472 50V±10% 0805 X7R 1 YAGEO/FengHua
16 C3 Chip C 103 50V±10% 0805 X7R 1 YAGEO/FengHua
17 C4 Chip C 105 50V±10% 0805  X7R 1 YAGEO/FengHua
18 C5 Chip C 224 50V±10% 0805 X7R 1 YAGEO/FengHua
19 BD1 Diode ABS8 800V 1A 1 JF/XH/XCH
20 D1 Diode A7 1A/1000V/SOD-123 1 JF/MIC/PANJIT
26 D2 Diode F7 1A/1000V/SOD-123FL 1 JF/EXCELL/PANJIT
27 D3 Diode SS54LS 1 JF/MIC/PANJIT
29 U1 IC OB2365PCP SOP-8 1 On Bright
30 U2 IC CJ431±0.5% SOT-23 1 Changdian/UTC
31 R6 R6 RM065-102 0~1KΩ ±20% 0.1W 1 YJ
32 FI FUSE T2A/250V P=5mm TSP 1 XC/FYS
33 L1 Inductance 0512-1mH±10%Φ0.12 1 HXH/VS/NH
产品规格承认书
SPECIFICATION
文件编号
File No.
UME-EG-SP23060101A1
品 名
Product
开关电源
SPS
型 号
Model
OP-A050P100
日期
Date
2023-03-06
第 7-11 页 Page 7-11 共 11 页 Total 11 Page
批准
Approval: ZL 审核Check： ZL 制表 Execution： BMD
34 CY1,CY2 Y cap Y2 222 250V±20% P=7.5mm 2 STE/UTC
35 TR
TRANSFMO
R
TR-050100C 1 HXH/ ZY/UME
36
PH1 Photo
BPC-817MB DIP-4 P=10.2 1 Baihong
37 EL-817MB DIP-4 P=10.2 1 Everlight
38 CN1 The connector VH-5A3(2.4)(V0)-SE 1 LH
39 CN2 The connector VH-2A(V0)-SE 1 LH
40 EC1,EC2 E Cap 4.7uF 400V±20% 105℃Φ8*11.5mm(CFX) 2 RUBYCON
41 EC3 E Cap 4.7uF 50V±20% 105℃Φ5*11mm(YXF) 1 RUBYCON
42 EC4 E Cap 680uF 10V±20% 105℃Φ8*11.5mm(ZLH) 1 RUBYCON
43
Bubble
Wrap
360*65 0.35336 Xincheng
44 CARTON 455*396*180mm 0.00368
XinRuicheng/
FuXing
45 LINER 435*380*3mm 0.01840
XinRuicheng/
FuXing
46 UL Bond UB-100 0.55 U-BAN
47 Solder Bar Pb free 0.5 YUNNANXIYE
48 Solder wire Pb free 0.2 YUNNANXIYE